«*®

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN LIQUIDITY RISK AND PERFORMANCE OF

BANKING SYSTEM IN MALAYSIA

NUR ARRDILLA BINTI ARASTAM@RUSTAM

2016577425

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JUNE 2019



ACKNOWLEDMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my bachelor’s degree
and for completing this paper and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go

to madam Emilia Girau.

My appreciation goes to the UiTM in provided the facilities and my classmates that always
sharing a useful information that contributing in completion of this paper, without their I

couldn’t do this.

Finally, this thesis is dedicated to the loving memory of my very dear father and mother for the
vision and determination to educate me. This piece of victory is dedicated to both of you.

Alhamdulilah.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0  Background of Study

1.1 Problem Statement

1.2 Research Objectives

1.3 Research Question

1.4  Significance of Study

1.5 Scope and Limitation of The Study

1.6 Organization of Study

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Theoretical Background

2.1.1 Commercial Loan Theory

Page

ii
iii

iv

vi
vii

viii

1-3

4-5

6-8
8-9

9-11

12
12

12-13



2.2

23

24

2.5

2.6

2.1.2  The Shiftability Theory

Liquidity Risk

Bank Performance

Impact of Liquidity Risk towards Bank Performance
Literature on Measurement

2.5.1 Liqudity Risk

2.5.2 Bank Performance

2.5.3 Leverage Ratio

2.5.4 Bank Size

Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0

3.1

3.2

33

3.4

3.5

Introduction
Data
Population and Sample
Conceptual Framework
Measurement of Variable
3.4.1 Profitability
3.4.2 Liquidity Risk
3.4.2.1 Funding Liquidity Risk
3.4.2.2 Liquid Asset Ratio
3.4.3 Leverage Ratio
344 Size

Estimation Procedure

13-14

14-16

16-17

17-24

24

24-25

26

26

27

30

31

31-32

32-33

33-35

35

35

35-36

36-37

37

37-38

38

39



ABSTRACT

This paper objective to examine the relationship between liquidity risk and performance of
banking system in Malaysia, using the measurement of Funding Liquidity Risk, Liquid Asset
Ratio for liquidity risk and the profitability of the banks for the performance. The result found
out that there is significant relationship between both variables based on the fixed effect
regression, the sample of this paper consist of 10 public listed banks in Kuala Lumpur Stock

Exchange for the period of 2009 until 2018 which is 10 years period.

viii



