

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN LIQUIDITY RISK AND PERFORMANCE OF BANKING SYSTEM IN MALAYSIA

NUR ARRDILLA BINTI ARASTAM@RUSTAM 2016577425

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

ACKNOWLEDMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my bachelor's degree and for completing this paper and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go to madam Emilia Girau.

My appreciation goes to the UiTM in provided the facilities and my classmates that always sharing a useful information that contributing in completion of this paper, without their I couldn't do this.

Finally, this thesis is dedicated to the loving memory of my very dear father and mother for the vision and determination to educate me. This piece of victory is dedicated to both of you. Alhamdulilah.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
TIT	LE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES		iii
		iv
		v
		vi
		vii
ABS	STRACT	viii
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Background of Study	1-3
1.1	Problem Statement	4-5
1.2	Research Objectives	5
1.3	Research Question	5-6
1.4	Significance of Study	6-8
1.5	Scope and Limitation of The Study	8-9
1.6	Organization of Study	9-11
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	12
2.1	Theoretical Background	12
	2.1.1 Commercial Loan Theory	12-13

	2.1.2 The Shiftability Theory	13-14
2.2	Liquidity Risk	14-16
2.3	Bank Performance	16-17
2.4	Impact of Liquidity Risk towards Bank Performance	17-24
2.5	Literature on Measurement	24
	2.5.1 Liquidity Risk	24-25
	2.5.2 Bank Performance	26
	2.5.3 Leverage Ratio	26
	2.5.4 Bank Size	27
2.6	Summary of Chapter	30
CHA	PTER THREE: DATA AND METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	31
3.1	Data	31-32
3.2	Population and Sample	32-33
3.3	Conceptual Framework	33-35
3.4	Measurement of Variable	35
	3.4.1 Profitability	35
	3.4.2 Liquidity Risk	35-36
	3.4.2.1 Funding Liquidity Risk	36-37
	3.4.2.2 Liquid Asset Ratio	37
	3.4.3 Leverage Ratio	37-38
	3.4.4 Size	38
3.5	Estimation Procedure	39

ABSTRACT

This paper objective to examine the relationship between liquidity risk and performance of banking system in Malaysia, using the measurement of Funding Liquidity Risk, Liquid Asset Ratio for liquidity risk and the profitability of the banks for the performance. The result found out that there is significant relationship between both variables based on the fixed effect regression, the sample of this paper consist of 10 public listed banks in Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange for the period of 2009 until 2018 which is 10 years period.